Bids must be delivered to the Office of the Project Director,

Urban Water Supply and Sanitation in 23 Pourashavas Project in Bangladesh (GOB-IDB), 7ft Floor, DPHE Bhaban, 14 Shaheed

Captain Mansur Ali Sarani, Kal<rail, Dhakaon or before 12:00 hr 16 March 2021 and must be accompanied by a security of BDT

3,085,000.00 (Three million & Eighty Five Thousand) only or USD 36,400.00 (lhirty Six Thousand Fow Hundred) only. Late Bids

will be rejected.

7. Bids will be publicly opened in the presence of bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 12:05 hr on 16 March 202lat the Office

of the Project Director, Urban Water Supply and Sanitation in 23 Pourashavas Project in Bangladesh (GOB-IDB), 7fr Floor, DPIIE